
EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) Min. Default # Sales Transfer Transfer State Add'l Rec. Notice Redemp Current Excess Purchaser Name

# Assessee Bid Notice Rec. Price Tax (City) Tax (State) Fee Rec. Fee Fee Adv. B4A Title County Contact Dlq. Cost TOTAL Amount Taxes Proceeds Deed # & Date

1 056-073-011-1 23,500 2012-00115

ATHENA FINANCIAL ENTERPRISES 2018-0130845

2 074-440-013-6 13,100 2012-00508

JOHN A BUFFO 2018-0130820

3 067-181-007-5 17,400 2011-00340

KENNETH  MAJOR 2018-0130868

4 067-191-003-2 19,200 2011-00343

KENNETH H MAJOR 2018-0130869

5 067-302-005-3 16,600 2011-00360

ABEL & MARY CRUZ 2018-0130864

6 071-034-009-2 5,900 2011-00429

ANGELA JACKSON 2018-0130861

7 WITHDRAWN

8 110-410-089-4 28,200 2012-00667

MICHAEL D ROBBERS 2018-0130841

9 WITHDRAWN

10 112-183-001-0 105,700 2011-00810

ROBERT G MCDAVID JR 2018-0130863

11 406-522-005-7 201,200 2010-01765

FIVE GIANTS INC, PAUL C. LEE 2018-0130846

12 162-180-008-3 5,500 2012-01283

JOHN M DELEVATI 2018-0130839

13 360-530-039-5 23,000 2009-02799

NAZILA T EDALATI 2017-0148745

14 073-113-001-9 28,600 2012-01581

PETER PYRCZAK 2018-0130838

15 WITHDRAWN

16 085-390-051-2 6,900 2011-02078

VICTORIA KRYWOKULSKY 2018-0130852

17 085-226-005-8 22,600 2008-04798

JOSE MARIO SIINO 2014-0134899

18 515-030-019-1 305,800 2012-01855

WILLIAM M CAYLOR TRE 2018-0130835

19 524-040-019-1 46,900 2012-01911

KIMBERLY A SANDOVAL-CAYLOR 2018-0130834

WILLIAM M CAYLOR

20 528-330-009-2 30,600 2012-01948

LACY III & CARMEN L DOUGLAS 2018-0130833

21 560-560-062-5 54,200 2012-02196

PETER BERNAS ELMEDOLAN JR 2018-0130818

22 560-620-050-8 46,200 2012-02201

PETER BERNAS ELMEDOLAN JR 2018-0130831

23 560-032-003-9 10,400 2012-02273

PETER PYRCZAK, MARIA PYRCZAK 2018-0130830

24 561-172-004-5 27,500 2012-02311

CRISTIAN LOPEZ 2018-0130828

25 529-180-008-3 20,000 2012-02332

WILLIAM M & KIMBERLY S CAYLOR 2018-0130827

26 514-290-015-7 50,400 2012-02384

MIGUEL A & AURORA RAMIREZ 2018-0130826

27 WITHDRAWN

28 549-072-005-8 85,000 2012-02543

REVIVAL CENTER CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST 2018-0130823

29 530-120-030-8 21,400 2011-02325

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       WITH APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY RESOLUTION xxxxx DATED OCTOBER xx, 2018                                                                                                                                                                                                     
THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW WAS OFFERED FOR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION  ENDING  ON FEBRUARY 26, 2019, AND WAS DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS:

Costs built-in to the Delinquent Costs 

Page 1 of 4



EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) Min. Default # Sales Transfer Transfer State Add'l Rec. Notice Redemp Current Excess Purchaser Name

# Assessee Bid Notice Rec. Price Tax (City) Tax (State) Fee Rec. Fee Fee Adv. B4A Title County Contact Dlq. Cost TOTAL Amount Taxes Proceeds Deed # & Date

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       WITH APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY RESOLUTION xxxxx DATED OCTOBER xx, 2018                                                                                                                                                                                                     
THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW WAS OFFERED FOR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION  ENDING  ON FEBRUARY 26, 2019, AND WAS DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS:

Costs built-in to the Delinquent Costs 

MARIO ORELLANA 2018-0130853

30 538-300-008-9 11,400 2011-02893

COMMUNITY 1ST DEVELOPMENT LLC 2018-0130854

31 540-300-015-0 315,000 2010-03522

TABERNACLE OF PRAISE IN JESUS 2018-0130848

32 538-342-003-0 50,200 2011-02900

FLORABELLE SOLVANG 2017-0148720

CLAYTON SOLVANG, ESTATE OF

33 WITHDRAWN

34 414-142-022-6 40,800 2008-06498

RODERICK KENNEY 2014-0134915

ELSIE JEAN KENNEY

35 513-141-040-8 38,500 2006-08555

MELVIN H & MYRTLE CARTER 2012-0193926

36 513-141-041-6 151,600 2006-08556

MELVIN CARTER 2012-0193927

37 514-270-004-5 62,100 2005-04328

MARY E MORGAN 2011-0174151

38 529-290-021-3 84,000 1998-02662

SACHIKO PERRYMAN, ESTATE OF 2004-0312515

39 189-220-060-9 20,400 2012-02633

DIANNA LYNN DIVINE 2018-0130813

40 WITHDRAWN

41 413-130-012-3 11,100 2012-03123

KATHERYINE AUSTIN, KATHERYINE  GAINES 2018-0130879

42 234-021-012-5 75,500 2011-04083

ANNE L SEASONS TRE 2018-0130857

43 216-042-011-9 23,400 2010-05142

DARREN & DEBORAH WINN 2018-0130849

44 209-790-086-0 15,300 2011-04556

PAUL FAKAROS, ANNA KAGARAKIS 2018-0130858

45 271-052-008-7 148,300 2010-05682

EDWARD S & RUTH E LEVINSON 2016-0166340

46 041-151-004-3 162,400 2002-06790

EDWARD C & ELIZABETH WILKIE 2008-0175661

47 076-021-016-1 69,100 2012-04028

GBF HOLDINGS LLC 2018-0130817

48 WITHDRAWN

49 026-020-006-8 382,400 2012-04614

SOSNOWSKI & ASSOCIATES INC 2018-0130812

50 026-030-009-0 101,300 2012-04615

SOSNOWSKI & ASSOCIATES INC 2018-0130872

51 026-050-017-8 81,400 2012-04618

SOSNOWSKI & ASSOCIATES INC 2018-0130870

52 409-041-013-7 20,400 2012-04812

STANLEY RAY CROCKETT SR 2018-0130865

NOEL CODY CROCKETT

53 WITHDRAWN

54 WITHDRAWN

55 357-223-028-6 26,300 2011-05243

CYNTHIA A HERRERA-CATALLI 2018-0130859

56 409-021-027-1 55,200 1990-07480

Page 2 of 4



EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) Min. Default # Sales Transfer Transfer State Add'l Rec. Notice Redemp Current Excess Purchaser Name

# Assessee Bid Notice Rec. Price Tax (City) Tax (State) Fee Rec. Fee Fee Adv. B4A Title County Contact Dlq. Cost TOTAL Amount Taxes Proceeds Deed # & Date

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       WITH APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY RESOLUTION xxxxx DATED OCTOBER xx, 2018                                                                                                                                                                                                     
THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW WAS OFFERED FOR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION  ENDING  ON FEBRUARY 26, 2019, AND WAS DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS:

Costs built-in to the Delinquent Costs 

JIM E MITCHELL 1996-0129768

57 433-020-007-4 82,200 2010-07070

SKYE ALICE MCLAUGHLIN 2016-0166357

58 028-120-026-1 34,800 2009-09377

PAUL DAVID ANDERSON 2015-0167648

MARGARET DANA ANDERSON  

MICHAEL DAVID SMYER    

GUY D ANDERSON          

JAMES D ANDERSON EST OF 

SCOTT DALE ANDERSON     

NORMAN J EVANS         

BRITTNEY JEAN ARKO      

RONALD JACOB SMYER      

DANIELLE LEE SMYER      

Page 3 of 4



ITEM Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) Min. Default # Sales Transfer Transfer State Add'l Rec. Notice Redemp Current Excess Purchaser Name

# Assessee Bid Notice Rec. Price Tax (City) Tax (State) Fee Rec. Fee Fee Adv. B4A Title County Contact Dlq. Cost TOTAL Amount Taxes Proceeds Deed # & Date

4 117-020-041-2 18,300 2009-01064 REDEEMED

LANE E SHURTLEFF TRE 2017-0148741

10 372-375-002-6 1,700 2011-01554 15,117.05 0.00 17.05 1.50 2.00 15.00 35.00 25.00 250.00 142.50 150.00 0.00 120.00 687.50 1,476.27 111.86 13,508.37 Theodore Lee Miller Jr.

RONALD & B ASHLEY LATTERI TRE 2017-0148708 6-5-18; 2018-0088370

24 538-370-006-8 12,800 2009-04688 REDEEMED

ETHAN E ALLEN 2017-0148747

28 556-121-025-2 32,100 2008-06002 32,366.75 231.00 35.75 1.50 2.00 15.00 35.00 50.00 500.00 277.50 300.00 0.00 220.00 1,347.50 25,476.58 6,619.92 0.00 Ivan Privalov

HARRY ABRAHAMS 2014-0134909 6-5-18; 2018-0088371

31 411-170-020-1 36,000 2002-05307 90,199.55 0.00 99.55 1.50 2.00 15.00 35.00 25.00 250.00 142.50 300.00 0.00 280.00 997.50 34,706.34 1,093.88 54,296.28 Wei Chen

EDGAR ANTONIO ELIAS MORAN 2008-0175659 6-5-18; 2018-0088372

35 273-100-031-7 269,600 2004-06930 REDEEMED

MARK SOLOWAY, TRE 2010-0164186

LYNN SOLOWAY, TRE

42 001-111-015-2 2,100 2005-08598 10,511.55 0.00 11.55 1.50 2.00 15.00 35.00 75.00 400.00 387.50 450.00 0.00 220.00 1,532.50 10,439.36 57.14 0.00 Theodore Lee Miller Jr.

THOMAS B TROST 2011-0174196 6-5-18; 2018-0088373

TOTALS: 148,194.90 231.00 163.90 6.00 8.00 60.00 140.00 175.00 1,400.00 950.00 1,200.00 0.00 840.00 4,565.00 72,098.55 7,882.80 67,804.65

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       WITH APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY RESOLUTION 2017/371 DATED OCTOBER 17, 2017                                                                                                                                                                                                     

THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW WAS OFFERED FOR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION  ENDING  ON MAY 22, 2018, AND WAS DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS:

Costs built-in to the Delinquent Costs 


